

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/08/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 01-0E83U4
 LOCATION 01-LAK-20-0.0/0.0

IN LAKE AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES ON
 VARIOUS ROUTES AND AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
 09/09/21
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 64 CONTRACT ITEMS

TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 3,710,926.50 AMOUNT UNDER 462,003.98 PERCENT UNDER EST 12.45

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	3,248,922.52	4	WEST COAST CONTRACTORS 541 267-7689 00511500
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		61050 HIGHWAY 101; FAX 541 269-1600
A+B)	3,728,922.52		COOS BAY OR 97420
2 A)	3,371,216.50	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 707 467-4100 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000089
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		1324 S. STATE STREET; FAX 707 467-4143 BID IS OVER NSBP
A+B)	3,851,216.50		UKIAH CA 95482 PREFERENCE LIMITS
3 A)	3,409,627.82	5	WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, 707 983-8135 SB PREF CLAIMED INC 00934597
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		23601 CEMETERY LANE FAX 707 983-8184 BID IS OVER SBP
A+B)	3,889,627.82		COVELO CA 95428 PREFERENCE LIMITS
4 A)	3,691,600.00	2	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 707 443-6371 CC PREF CLAIMED 00105709
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		77 2ND ST FAX 707 443-0277
A+B)	4,171,600.00		EUREKA CA 95501
5 A)	4,816,566.00	3	STEWART ENGINEERING INC 530 244-8464 CC PREF CLAIMED 00796880
B)	100 DAYS X 4800		5323 EASTSIDE ROAD FAX 530 244-8462
A+B)	5,296,566.00		REDDING CA 96001

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	ITEM 41 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	ITEM 42 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	PLACE AC DIKE TYPE A
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	ABSENT	PLACE AC DIKE TYPE B
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	FIBER ROLLS
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	HYDROMULCH
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (TEMPROARY EROSION CONTROL)
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT
	ACACIA ENIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	TEMPROARY HYDRAULIC MULCH
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	COMPOST
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SACRAMENTO CA	1741842CUPC	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING SACRAMENTO CA	1741842CUPC	ITEM 27 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. INC ANDERSON CA	1760531	ALTERNATIVE INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	APEX FENCE CO. INC ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 57 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. INC ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 58 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO. INC ANDERSON CA	1760531	REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	CABLE RAILING (F)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 26 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 53 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 54 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 55 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	ITEM 56 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	1760531	VEGETATION CONTROL
	CRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBILIZATION
	CRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	6" THEROPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	ITEM 45 (100%)
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	ITEM 46 (100%)
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	ITEM 47 (100%)
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	ITEM 64 (100%)
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	MOB
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	30" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	48" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE
	JAMBA CONSTRUCTION TIBURON CA	897278	60" CAST IN DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 60 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 62 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 63 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 64 (7%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	MOBILIZATION
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	CPACP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	GEO PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	HMA (TYPE A)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	ITEM 39 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	ITEM 40 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	ITEM 43 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	ITEM 44 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	ITEM 64 (28%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	MOBILIZATION
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTIONS, INC. REDDING OR	930684	TACK COAT
	STATEWIDE SAFETY STYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY STYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	STATEWIDE SAFETY STYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY STYSTEMS FAIRFIELD CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	1229840	ITEM 11 (100%)
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	1229840	ITEM 12 (100%)
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	1229840	ITEM 14 (100%)
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	1229840	PREPARE SWPPP
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	1229840	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	VERUX SACRAMENTO CA	1229840	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	(F) PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL-TRUCKING
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	(F) STRUCTURE BACKFILL-TRUCKING
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	(F) STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-TRUCKING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E83U4
01-LAK-20-0
09/08/21

BID211
PAGE 9
09/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	CLASS C AGGREGATE - TRUCKING
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	ITEM 30 (23%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	ITEM 31 (41%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	ITEM 32 (25%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	ITEM 33 (18%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	ITEM 38 (11%)
	ZUCCHI TRUCKING ROYAL OAKS CA	2952735	ROADWAY EXCAVATION-TRUCKING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 4647 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 5051 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 64 (23%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	MOBILIZATION FOR SIGN STURCTURES
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 1516 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 3437 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 26 (100%)
	APEX FENCE ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 5358 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 6063 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 64 (8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	306767	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL WORK
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING AND LANE CLOSURES FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AVA K. EARLY REDDING CA	421363	CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL
	AVA K. EARLY REDDING CA	421363	ITEM 48 (55.5%)
	CASTLE CONCRETE PUMPING INC SANTA ROSA CA	801026	CONCRETE PUMPING
	CASTLE CONCRETE PUMPING INC SANTA ROSA CA	801026	ITEM 48 (.9%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	DISPOSE TREATED WOOD WASTE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E83U4
01-LAK-20-0
09/08/21

BID211
PAGE 12
09/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 64 (1.4%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	MOBILIZATION
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	SUPPLY ALT-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	SUPPLY END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	SUPPLY MW GR SYSTEM STEEL POST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E83U4
01-LAK-20-0
09/08/21

BID211
PAGE 13
09/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FINE LINE STRIPING RHONERT PARK CA	737590	ITEM 59 (100%)
	FINE LINE STRIPING RHONERT PARK CA	737590	STRIPING
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	CONCRETE PILE
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	CONCTETE PILE
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 45 (76%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 46 (75%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 47 (75%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 64 (28.6%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING CONMPANY INC PT RICHMOND CA	478991	MOBILIZATION
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ELECTRICIAN
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 60 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 62 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 63 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 64 (.9%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. COTATI CA	306767	MOBILIZATION
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 15 (100%)
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 16 (55.7%)
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 34 (100%)
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 35 (15%)
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 36 (100%)
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	MOVE-IN MOVE-OUT EROSON CONTROL
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE/INSTALL COMPOST
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE/INSTALL FIBER ROLLS
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE/INSTALL HYDRAULIC MULCH
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE/INSTALL HYDROMULCH
	NITTA EC LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE/INSTALL NETTING
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 64 (1.8%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	MOBILIZATION
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PCMS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS
	SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	ABSENT	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC SAN FRANCISCO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	CREATE CPM AND WEEKLY SWPPP REPORTING
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	CREATE LCP, AND GRINDING LCP
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	CREATE RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	CREATE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 10 (26.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORTING
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	STORM WATER REPORTING AND ANALYSIS
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 45 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 46 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 47 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 48 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ABACUS CONSTRUCTION CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA	837300	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	FURNISH & SPRAY BFM
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	FURNISH & SPRAY HYDROMULCH
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 16 (85%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 35 (86%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINUED SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 37 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 26 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 53 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 54 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 55 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 56 (100%)
	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APEX FENCE COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 58 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COMPANY COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 60 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COMPANY COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COMPANY COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 62 (100%)
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COMPANY COTATI CA	306767	ITEM 63 (100%)
03	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 26 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 53 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 54 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 55 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 57 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 62 (100%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 63 (100%)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	FURN. & INST. COMPOST
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	FURN. & INST. FIBER ROLLS
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	FURN. & INST. HYDROMULCH
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	FURN. & INST. ROLLED EROS. CONT.
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	FURN. & INSTALL HYD. MULCH

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 15 (100%)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 16 (30%)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 34 (65%)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 35 (17%)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 36 (70%)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 37 (62%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	DRILL, SET REINF. STEEL, PLACE CONC.
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 30 (62%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 48 (59%)
	PACIFIC COAST DRILLING CO. SANTA ROSA CA	539855	ITEM 60 (69%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-0E83U4
01-LAK-20-0
09/08/21

BID211
PAGE 23
09/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,919.00	1,919.00
2	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
4	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	17,400.00	17,400.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
7	012127	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	14,396.00	14,396.00
8	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,413.00	1,413.00
9	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	36,097.00	36,097.00
10	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
11	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,650.00	1,650.00
12	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00
13	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	32	160.00	5,120.00
14	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
15	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00
16	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	2,130	3.50	7,455.00
17	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	2,130	1.00	2,130.00
18	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	45	20.00	900.00
19	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	450	4.50	2,025.00
20	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	9	2,052.60	18,473.40
21	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	7,677.91	7,677.91
22	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,518.00	7,518.00
23	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00
24	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	1	400.00	400.00
25	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
26	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	400	5.00	2,000.00
27	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	19,944.00	19,944.00
28	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	80	14.00	1,120.00
29	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	28,855.00	28,855.00
30	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	420	175.00	73,500.00
31 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	942	112.00	105,504.00
32 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	896	125.00	112,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
33 (F)	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	63	325.00	20,475.00
34	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	6,000	.90	5,400.00
35	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	16,700	.50	8,350.00
36	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,070	4.50	9,315.00
37	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	55	175.00	9,625.00
38	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	240	200.00	48,000.00
39	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	270	795.00	214,650.00
40	393004	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC)	SQYD	410	142.75	58,527.50
41	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	85	42.35	3,599.75
42	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	85	42.35	3,599.75
43	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	1.00	0.40
44	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	410	30.00	12,300.00
45	498042	30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	64	365.63	23,400.32
46	498048	48" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	54	843.78	45,564.12
47	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	69	695.65	47,999.85
48 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	216	1,099.97	237,593.52
49 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	30,500	3.00	91,500.00
50 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	73,700	10.00	737,000.00
51 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	73,700	1.00	73,700.00
52	680406	8" PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	130	40.00	5,200.00
53	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	190	70.00	13,300.00
54	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	22	200.00	4,400.00
55 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	130	55.00	7,150.00
56	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
57	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
58	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	40	15.00	600.00
59	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	190	10.00	1,900.00
60	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
61	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	157,390.00	157,390.00
62	871200	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	312,350.00	312,350.00

01-0E83U4
01-LAK-20-0
09/08/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 26
09/09/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
63	872137	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	22,535.00	22,535.00
64	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	328,000.00	328,000.00
					A)	3,248,922.52
					B) 100 DAYS X	4800
					A+B)	3,728,922.52

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.00	1200.00	2,752.80	2752.80	1,700.00	1700.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	75,000.00	75000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	137,300.00	137300.00
3	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00
4	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
5	11,900.00	11900.00	24,382.02	24382.02	25,000.00	25000.00	13,000.00	13000.00
6	290,000.00	290000.00	283,254.00	283254.00	315,000.00	315000.00	35,500.00	35500.00
7	3,300.00	3300.00	27,052.77	27052.77	20,000.00	20000.00	6,500.00	6500.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	11,750.00	11750.00
9	20,000.00	20000.00	36,070.36	36070.36	25,000.00	25000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
10	12,000.00	12000.00	43,489.88	43489.88	18,000.00	18000.00	11,400.00	11400.00
11	2,800.00	2800.00	2,752.80	2752.80	2,500.00	2500.00	2,650.00	2650.00
12	500.00	9000.00	500.00	9000.00	500.00	9000.00	500.00	9000.00
13	375.00	12000.00	780.90	24988.80	1,000.00	32000.00	755.00	24160.00
14	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	6000.00
15	200.00	1800.00	1,741.58	15674.22	250.00	2250.00	1,855.00	16695.00
16	3.50	7455.00	8.29	17657.70	4.50	9585.00	15.20	32376.00
17	15.00	31950.00	2.40	5112.00	4.50	9585.00	5.20	11076.00
18	27.00	1215.00	10.00	450.00	70.00	3150.00	120.00	5400.00
19	5.00	2250.00	5.00	2250.00	6.00	2700.00	14.50	6525.00
20	3,000.00	27000.00	7,000.00	63000.00	2,500.00	22500.00	4,900.00	44100.00
21	20,000.00	20000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	12,500.00	12500.00
22	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	23,000.00	23000.00	8,593.00	8593.00
23	600.00	5400.00	1,005.62	9050.58	1,000.00	9000.00	970.00	8730.00
24	125.00	125.00	421.34	421.34	500.00	500.00	410.00	410.00
25	600.00	600.00	1,117.97	1117.97	2,000.00	2000.00	1,078.00	1078.00

26		5.00	2000.00		2.25	900.00		5.00	2000.00		5.40	2160.00
27		5,524.00	5524.00		9,201.34	9201.34		17,000.00	17000.00		3,686.00	3686.00
28		12.00	960.00		10.00	800.00		18.00	1440.00		15.00	1200.00
29		36,800.00	36800.00		5,000.00	5000.00		65,000.00	65000.00		40,505.00	40505.00
30		205.00	86100.00		152.20	63924.00		175.00	73500.00		305.00	128100.00
31		55.00	51810.00		351.12	330755.04		70.00	65940.00		195.00	183690.00
32		177.00	158592.00		91.61	82082.56		120.00	107520.00		60.00	53760.00
33		218.00	13734.00		141.96	8943.48		175.00	11025.00		396.00	24948.00
34		.90	5400.00		2.70	16200.00		1.00	6000.00		3.70	22200.00
35		.50	8350.00		.67	11189.00		.60	10020.00		.60	10020.00
36		4.50	9315.00		10.79	22335.30		5.00	10350.00		13.80	28566.00
37		175.00	9625.00		404.50	22247.50		200.00	11000.00		580.00	31900.00
38		500.00	120000.00		304.55	73092.00		250.00	60000.00		336.50	80760.00
39		525.00	141750.00		430.39	116205.30		450.00	121500.00		862.00	232740.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	32.00	13120.00	1.29	528.90	5.00	2050.00	444.50	182245.00
41	42.35	3599.75	65.00	5525.00	50.00	4250.00	77.00	6545.00
42	42.35	3599.75	65.00	5525.00	50.00	4250.00	77.00	6545.00
43	2,500.00	1000.00	2,500.00	1000.00	1,100.00	440.00	100.00	40.00
44	25.00	10250.00	18.00	7380.00	70.00	28700.00	32.50	13325.00
45	2,000.00	128000.00	1,743.41	111578.24	2,000.00	128000.00	1,121.00	71744.00
46	2,000.00	108000.00	1,743.41	94144.14	2,000.00	108000.00	2,380.00	128520.00
47	2,000.00	138000.00	1,743.41	120295.29	2,000.00	138000.00	2,630.00	181470.00
48	1,517.00	327672.00	1,213.58	262133.28	1,500.00	324000.00	3,265.00	705240.00
49	3.10	94550.00	1.33	40565.00	2.00	61000.00	2.70	82350.00
50	5.70	420090.00	6.18	455466.00	5.70	420090.00	5.60	412720.00
51	.45	33165.00	.55	40535.00	.45	33165.00	1.10	81070.00
52	68.00	8840.00	76.48	9942.40	29.00	3770.00	61.00	7930.00
53	70.00	13300.00	95.51	18146.90	70.00	13300.00	76.00	14440.00
54	200.00	4400.00	101.93	2242.46	200.00	4400.00	217.00	4774.00
55	55.00	7150.00	150.00	19500.00	55.00	7150.00	60.00	7800.00
56	1,500.00	3000.00	2,528.09	5056.18	1,800.00	3600.00	1,700.00	3400.00
57	5,500.00	5500.00	6,741.57	6741.57	6,500.00	6500.00	6,000.00	6000.00
58	15.00	600.00	11.24	449.60	18.00	720.00	17.00	680.00
59	10.00	1900.00	32.52	6178.80	55.00	10450.00	45.00	8550.00
60	10,000.00	10000.00	11,235.95	11235.95	12,000.00	12000.00	11,000.00	11000.00
61	157,390.00	157390.00	176,842.68	176842.68	185,000.00	185000.00	535,000.00	535000.00
62	312,350.00	312350.00	350,955.05	350955.05	375,000.00	375000.00	593,100.00	593100.00
63	22,535.00	22535.00	25,320.22	25320.22	25,000.00	25000.00	31,600.00	31600.00
64	330,750.00	330750.00	215,987.40	215987.40	370,000.00	370000.00	450,000.00	450000.00

TOT

A) 3,371,216.50
B) 100 DAYS X 4800

A+B) 3,851,216.50

A) 3,409,627.82
B) 100 DAYS X 4800

A+B) 3,889,627.82

A) 3,691,600.00
B) 100 DAYS X 4800

A+B) 4,171,600.00

A) 4,816,566.00
B) 100 DAYS X 4800

A+B) 5,296,566.00